NOW, THEREFORE, based on the above premises, we the Members of the Bids and Awards 

Committee, HEREBY RESOLVE, as it is RESOLVED to: 

1. Recommend to the HOPE to Award the Lot Purchase of Chemistry Laboratory 

Tables and the Chemistry Demonstration Tables to ILAB Turnkey Laboratories, 

Incorporated for a total value of One Million Seven Hundred Twenty-Three 

Thousand Four Hundred Three and 87/100 Pesos (Php 1,723,403.87). 

RESOLVED, at the Office of the Vice President for Administration and Finance, 

Conference Room this 6th day of March 2020. 

FELICIANO G. SINON, SR.    BEATRIZ C. JADINA 

BAC Member (Vice Chairman)   BAC Member 

EPIFANIA G.